Mode 1#852BR2
Bumper Plate Rack




IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

TKO Fitnessproductsare designed and manufactured to the highest standardsin
orderto provide you with yearsof great workouts. We proudly stand behind allour
productswith the best customerservice in the fitnessindustry. If you have any
guestion orneed assistance please contact usat:

Customer Service: customerservice@ko.com
Toll free: B66-856-3488 or 713-895-9270
Monday-Friday 8:30am to 4:30pm CT

« Inspectyourmachine priorto exercise to ensure that all nutsand boltsare fully
tightened.

« Replace the worn partsimmediately.

« Mostexercise equipmentisnotrecommended forsmallchildren. Children
should not use the machine unlessthey are underadult supervision.

« Exercise equipment hasmoving parts. In the interest of safety, keep others,
especially children, at a safe distance while exercising.

« Warm up 5to 10 minutesbefore each workout and cooldown 5to 10 minutes
afterward. Neverhold yourbreath while exercising.

« Restadequately between workouts. Musclestone and develop during these
rest periods. Beginnersshould work out twice a week and increase gradually to 4
to S5timesperweek.

« Remove alljewelry, including rings, chainsand pinsbefore commencing
exercise.

« Alwayswearsuitable clothing and footwearduring exercise. Do NOTwear
loose fitting clothing that could become entangled with the moving partsof
yourexercise machine.



| Part

EXPLODED DRAWING & PARTS LIST

'|'13_11$ 116

JJ{

Mo | Description Q'ty
1 Main Frame 1
2 Handlebar Support Plate 2
3 Handlebar Shaft & 20*M5*163 1
4 Fixing Axle 4 14*MB"32 2
5 Shaft Bushing & 31.5*®6"14 2
& Foam Grip Bushing @ 25*®21*133.5 1
7 Foam Grip @ 32" 21*134 1
8 Rubber Foot 148*98*18 4
9 Transport Wheel ©63*24 2
10 ‘Name Plate 145%45"2 1
11 Flat Washer &8"d16*1.6 8
12 Spring Wahser 5 2
13 Spring Washer &8 ]
14 Hex Bolt M5*12 4
15 | HexBolt M8"12 4
16 Hex Bolt M8*50 2
17 Cap M8 2
18 Rivet 412 2




TKO SPORTS GROUP USALTD
7354 Denny Road
Suite 100
Houston, TX 77040
866-856-3488
www.tko.com



